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VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

TOTAL COST of OWNERSHIP ANALYSIS

PROJECT: Parks Department F350 4wd/supercab/servicebody

DATE: 8/22/2014

PURCHASE COSTS

Initial Costs Option A Option B

   Acquisition Decision -$                        -$                        

    Purchase 51,355               -                          

    Lease cost p/month X 60 months   $1009.58 p/m 60,575               

    Set-up/Deployment 650                    650                    

    Change Management(Training, Orientation, Process Change) 100                    100                    

Subtotal - Initial Costs 52,105$             61,325$             

Ownership Costs per Year

    Maintenance cost over the five years-Estimated 3,500$               3,500$               

Gas-gallons used per year X $3.27 av/p/ga (513gallons L/Y) 1,678$               1,678$               

    Licensing-included above -                          -                          

    Insurance 750                    750                    

Subtotal - Ownership Costs per Year 5,928$               5,928$               

Ownership Costs (over the Lifetime of the Asset)

Expected Life (in Years) BASED on 60 month lease proposed 5 5

Subtotal - Ownership Costs (over the Lifetime of the Asset) 29,638$             29,638$             

Post-Ownership Costs

    Disposal/decommission 200                    500                    

    Salvage Value (Negative Cost) (15,878)              -                          

Subtotal - Post-Ownership Costs (15,678)$           500$                  

TOTAL COST OF OWNERSHIP 71,992$          97,390$          




